ACT 6

H.B. NO. S10-93

A Bill for an Act Relating to State Officers and Employees Excluded from Collective Bargaining and Making Appropriations and Other Adjustments.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Act 299, Session Laws of Hawaii 1993, is amended by amending section 1 to read as follows:

"SECTION 1. There are appropriated or authorized from the sources of funding indicated below to Program Planning, Analysis, <u>and</u> Budgeting (BUF 101) the following sums, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to fund for the fiscal biennium 1993-1995, the salary increases and other cost adjustments authorized by chapter 89C, Hawaii Revised Statutes, for state officers and employees excluded from collective bargaining:

	<u>FY 1993-94</u>	FY 1994-95
General Funds	[\$182,219] <u>\$183,253</u>	[\$549,969] <u>\$553,256</u>
Special Funds	[\$ 1,709] <u>\$ 2,559</u>	[\$ 5,160] <u>\$ 7,432</u>
Other Funds	\$ 746	\$ 2,249"

SECTION 2. This Act, upon its approval, shall take effect retroactive to July 1, 1993.

(Approved September 21, 1993.)